
Coe (6-8-2, 1-5-1) -vs- Loras (14-1-0, 7-0-0)
10/21/2023 at Dubuque, Iowa (Rock Bowl)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/21/2023
Attendance: 125
Stadium: Rock Bowl
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Coe 0 0 0
Loras 2 2 4

Coe 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Proctor, Ashton 0 0 0 0 72
FWD 2 Allers, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 80
DEF 6 Jones, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 7 Balachio, Carley 1 1 0 0 90
MID 10 Rosas, Jordan 0 0 0 0 90

11 Schwartz, Sage 0 0 0 0 80
FWD 12 Adams, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 16 Heffelfinger, Ryllyn 0 0 0 0 74
MID 25 Weber, Ella 2 1 0 0 90
MID 27 Aller, Jenna 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 29 Schweiger, Maya 0 0 0 0 83

Substitutes
GK 00 Monroe, Lilly 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 3 Neumark, Laura 0 0 0 0 16
DEF 5 Griffin, Sophia 0 0 0 0 10
MID 9 Marrero O'Hea, Liliana 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 18 Kompsie, Maleah 0 0 0 0 12
MID 26 Grogan, Shannon 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 30 Clouse, Julia 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 3 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Monroe, Lilly 18:57 0 1
0 Proctor, Ashton 71:03 4 6

Totals 4 7

Loras 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Kells, Kyndal 0 0 0 0 83
DEF 3 Salerno, Christina 0 0 0 0 83
DEF 5 Bean, Mary Clare 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Johnson, Savannah 5 2 1 1 39

11 Talbot, Bella 2 2 0 0 38
DEF 13 Perry, Libby 1 1 0 0 79
FWD 17 Neary, Julia 3 3 1 1 44
DEF 21 Kerkhoff, Addie 0 0 0 0 85
MID 27 Frost, Kaighin 1 1 0 0 53
MID 28 Lindsay, Reagan 3 1 1 1 83
MID 36 Schmitz, Hannah 3 0 0 0 75

Substitutes
GK 0 Jarrell, Daniella 0 0 0 0 7

2 Johnson, Belle 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 6 Frost, Lauren 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 8 Riggle, Lauren 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 12 Callahan, Katie 0 0 0 1 37
FWD 14 Rankin, Erin 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 15 Quillen, Rylee 0 0 0 0 11

20 Waggoner, Aaliyah 0 0 0 0 7
MID 22 Sheets, Athena 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 23 Dorsey, Amani 0 0 0 0 5
MID 25 Surma, Emily 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 26 Gasmann, Emerson 5 1 1 0 40
MID 29 Delamora, Emily 0 0 0 0 10
MID 31 Weiss, Karly 0 0 0 0 15
MID 33 Russmann, Isabel 1 1 0 0 30

Totals 24 12 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Kells, Kyndal 82:30 0 2
0 Jarrell, Daniella 07:30 0 0

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Coe 1 2 3
Loras 18 6 24

Saves By Period
Coe 6 2 8
Loras 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Coe 0 0 0
Loras 10 3 13

Fouls By Period
Coe 4 4 8
Loras 2 3 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

09:27 LOR Julia Neary Savannah Johnson , Reagan Lindsay
GOAL by LOR Neary, Julia Assist by Johnson,
Savannah and Lindsay, Reagan.

30:09 LOR Emerson Gasmann Katie Callahan
GOAL by LOR Gasmann, Emerson Assist by
Callahan, Katie.



48:28 LOR Savannah Johnson Julia Neary
GOAL by LOR Johnson, Savannah Assist by
Neary, Julia.

51:28 LOR Reagan Lindsay GOAL by LOR Lindsay, Reagan.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 LOR Kells, Kyndal at goalie for Loras
00:00 COE Proctor, Ashton at goalie for Coe
05:12 LOR Corner kick [05:12].
06:05 LOR Corner kick [06:05].
06:58 LOR Shot by LOR Neary, Julia, bottom left, saved by Proctor, Ashton.
08:47 LOR Shot by LOR Lindsay, Reagan, top woodwork.
08:55 LOR Corner kick [08:55].
09:27 LOR GOAL by LOR Neary, Julia Assist by Johnson, Savannah and Lindsay, Reagan.

Coe 0, Loras 1
11:31 LOR Corner kick [11:31].
12:21 LOR Shot by LOR Perry, Libby, top, saved by Proctor, Ashton.
15:02 LOR Corner kick [15:02].
16:30 LOR Shot by LOR Johnson, Savannah, out top.
16:59 LOR Shot by LOR Neary, Julia, bottom right, saved by Proctor, Ashton.
17:09 LOR Shot by LOR Talbot, Bella, bottom center, saved by Proctor, Ashton.
17:21 LOR Shot by LOR Johnson, Savannah, bottom center, Team save.
17:43 LOR Shot by LOR Johnson, Savannah.
20:18 COE Foul on Weber, Ella.
21:36 LOR Shot by LOR Lindsay, Reagan.
22:25 LOR Corner kick [22:25].
23:21 LOR LOR substitution: Callahan, Katie for Neary, Julia.
24:13 LOR Shot by LOR Talbot, Bella, bottom center, saved by Proctor, Ashton.
24:51 COE Foul on Balachio, Carley.
25:31 LOR Shot by LOR Schmitz, Hannah, top woodwork.
25:39 LOR Corner kick [25:39].
26:20 LOR LOR substitution: Gasmann, Emerson for Johnson, Savannah.
28:00 LOR LOR substitution: Riggle, Lauren for Talbot, Bella.
28:26 LOR Corner kick [28:26].
28:58 LOR Shot by LOR Schmitz, Hannah, out top.
30:09 LOR GOAL by LOR Gasmann, Emerson Assist by Callahan, Katie.

Coe 0, Loras 2
30:55 LOR Foul on Frost, Kaighin.
31:37 COE Shot by COE Weber, Ella, out left.
32:02 LOR Shot by LOR Gasmann, Emerson, left woodwork.
32:40 COE Foul on Schwartz, Sage.
33:14 LOR Foul on Callahan, Katie.
34:20 COE COE substitution: Griffin, Sophia for Allers, Rebecca.
34:57 COE Foul on Rosas, Jordan.
35:29 LOR Shot by LOR Gasmann, Emerson, out top.
35:42 LOR LOR substitution: Johnson, Belle for Frost, Kaighin.
36:43 LOR Offside against Loras.
37:52 LOR Corner kick [37:52].
38:09 LOR Shot by LOR Gasmann, Emerson, out left.
39:41 LOR LOR substitution: Frost, Lauren for Riggle, Lauren.
40:34 LOR Corner kick [40:34].
41:02 LOR Shot by LOR Gasmann, Emerson, out top.
41:17 LOR LOR substitution: Sheets, Athena for Callahan, Katie.
42:44 LOR LOR substitution: Russmann, Isabel for Johnson, Belle.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 COE

FOR COE: , #0 Proctor, Ashton, #2 Allers, Rebecca, #6 Jones, Mackenzie, #7 Balachio, Carley, #10 Rosas, Jordan,
#11 Schwartz, Sage, #12 Adams, Mackenzie, #16 Heffelfinger, Ryllyn, #25 Weber, Ella, #27 Aller, Jenna, #29
Schweiger, Maya.

45:00 LOR

FOR LOR: , #00 Kells, Kyndal, #3 Salerno, Christina, #5 Bean, Mary Clare, #7 Johnson, Savannah, #11 Talbot, Bella,
#13 Perry, Libby, #17 Neary, Julia, #21 Kerkhoff, Addie, #27 Frost, Kaighin, #28 Lindsay, Reagan, #36 Schmitz,
Hannah.

45:00 LOR LOR substitution: Johnson, Savannah for Gasmann, Emerson.
45:00 LOR LOR substitution: Talbot, Bella for Frost, Lauren.
45:00 LOR LOR substitution: Neary, Julia for Sheets, Athena.



45:00 LOR LOR substitution: Frost, Kaighin for Russmann, Isabel.
45:00 COE COE substitution: Allers, Rebecca for Griffin, Sophia.
45:51 COE Foul on Adams, Mackenzie.
46:43 LOR Shot by LOR Frost, Kaighin, bottom center, saved by Proctor, Ashton.
46:59 LOR Corner kick [46:59].
47:25 LOR Shot by LOR Johnson, Savannah, out right.
48:28 LOR GOAL by LOR Johnson, Savannah Assist by Neary, Julia.

Coe 0, Loras 3
49:36 COE Foul on Balachio, Carley.
50:03 LOR Shot by LOR Schmitz, Hannah, out top.
51:28 LOR GOAL by LOR Lindsay, Reagan.

Coe 0, Loras 4
54:29 LOR LOR substitution: Callahan, Katie for Talbot, Bella.
56:21 LOR LOR substitution: Gasmann, Emerson for Johnson, Savannah.
57:51 COE Foul on Rosas, Jordan.
59:07 LOR Foul on Frost, Kaighin.
60:03 LOR Foul on Frost, Kaighin.
61:55 LOR LOR substitution: Russmann, Isabel for Frost, Kaighin.
62:47 LOR Corner kick [62:47].
64:11 LOR Corner kick [64:11].
64:52 LOR LOR substitution: Riggle, Lauren for Neary, Julia.
66:14 COE Shot by COE Weber, Ella, bottom center, saved by Kells, Kyndal.
66:50 LOR LOR substitution: Rankin, Erin for Gasmann, Emerson.
69:10 COE Shot by COE Balachio, Carley, bottom center, saved by Kells, Kyndal.
70:01 LOR Foul on Riggle, Lauren.
71:03 LOR LOR substitution: Frost, Lauren for Rankin, Erin.
71:03 COE COE substitution: Monroe, Lilly for Proctor, Ashton.
73:22 LOR LOR substitution: Sheets, Athena for Callahan, Katie.
73:22 COE COE substitution: Neumark, Laura for Heffelfinger, Ryllyn.
74:28 LOR LOR substitution: Weiss, Karly for Schmitz, Hannah.
75:19 LOR Offside against Loras.
77:42 LOR LOR substitution: Gasmann, Emerson for Frost, Lauren.
77:42 COE COE substitution: Kompsie, Maleah for Jones, Mackenzie.
77:42 COE COE substitution: Marrero O'Hea, Liliana for Aller, Jenna.
78:20 LOR LOR substitution: Quillen, Rylee for Perry, Libby.
79:04 COE COE substitution: Grogan, Shannon for Schwartz, Sage.
79:52 LOR LOR substitution: Delamora, Emily for Riggle, Lauren.
82:30 LOR LOR substitution: Jarrell, Daniella for Kells, Kyndal.
82:30 LOR LOR substitution: Waggoner, Aaliyah for Salerno, Christina.
82:30 LOR LOR substitution: Johnson, Belle for Sheets, Athena.
82:30 LOR LOR substitution: Surma, Emily for Lindsay, Reagan.
82:30 COE COE substitution: Clouse, Julia for Schweiger, Maya.
83:38 COE Foul on Adams, Mackenzie.
84:10 LOR LOR substitution: Dorsey, Amani for Kerkhoff, Addie.
85:27 LOR Shot by LOR Russmann, Isabel, bottom right, saved by Monroe, Lilly.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


